Sheet

Balance

Sheet

 Debit Credit Debit Credit

 £ £ £ £

Overstated Revenue 142,742

Deferred Income   142,742

 2016 2016 2016 2016

 Profit & Loss Profit & Loss Balance

Sheet

Balance

Sheet

 Debit Credit Debit Credit

 £ £ £ £

Retained Earnings -  142,742

Deferred Income   142,742

MALVERN INTERNATIONAL PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2017

P a g e  60 |

The Consolidated Financial Reporting of the three years in question are as follows:

Consolidated Income Statement 2015-restated 2015-as reported

 £ £

Revenue 4,651,426 4,794,168

Other Income 261,467 261,467

Total Income 4,912,893 5,055,635

Total Costs (6,725,398) (6,725,398)

Loss for the year-continuing (1,812,505) (1,669,763)

Profit for the year-discontinuing 262,431 262,431

Loss for the year (1,550,074) (1,407,332)

Currency Translation (311,466) (311,466)

Total Comprehensive Loss (1,861,540) (1,718,798)

Loss per share on continuing activities

– basic

- diluted

(2.87)

(2.87)

(2.64)

(2.64)

Statement of

Financial Position

2016-restated 2015-restated 2016-as

reported

2015-as

reported

 £  £

Total Assets 3,596,898 4,752,782 3,596,898 4,752,782

Deferred Income 386,039 899,024 243,297 756,282

Other Liabilities 2,242,651 3,674,136 2,242,651 3,674,136

Total Liabilities 2,628,690 4,573,160 2,485,948 4,430,418

Total Equity 968,208 179,622 1,110,950 322,364

Total Equity &

Liabilities

3,596,898 4,752,782 3,596,898 4,752,782

MALVERN INTERNATIONAL PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2017

P a g e  61 |

35. New Acquisition for the Malvern Group

On 26 October 2017, The Group announced the acquisition of SAA Global Education Center Pte Ltd for a total
consideration of Sing Dollar $500,000 (£281,518). The Sale and Purchase Agreement was concluded with the
Institute of Singapore Chartered Accountants ("ISCA") to acquire the entire issued share capital of SAA Global
Education Centre Pte. Ltd through the issue of 5,630,350 new ordinary shares of 5p each in Malvern plc.

The fair value of assets and liabilities acquired together with the consideration provided can be summarized as